FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-11-2001



101659692

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

3-21-01

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	PATENTS ONLY
Submission Type	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel# Frame #	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) ESEC (FAR EAST) LTD.	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 03/07/2001
Name (line 2) A HONG KONG CORPORATION	Franklin Data
Second Party Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) SEMPAC SA	
Name (line 2) A CORPORATION OF SWITZERLAND	
Address (line 1) HINTERBERGSTRASSE 32	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) CHAM	SWITZERLAND 6330 State/Country Zip Code
	80
001 TDIAZ1 00000146 5134773 F	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
80.00 DP	OK 0. 1.102 002 01121
DVIVV OF	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0458

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (860) 549-5290
Name JOHN C. LINDERMAN (Attorney Doct	ket No. 4999-13)	
Address (line 1) McCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER	LLP	
Address (line 2) CITYPLACE II		
Address (line 3) 185 ASYLUM STREET		
Address (line 4) HARTFORD, CT 06103-3402		
Pages Enter the total number of pages including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance documen	it # 1
Patent Application Number(s) 5,134,773 5,417,905 If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	mber(s) Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for a Patent Note to be been been been been been been been	umber(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. Number of Properties	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Enter the to	otal number of properties involved. #	2
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80	0.00
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		3-0235

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

JOH	N C	. LINDER	MAN
Name	of	Person	Signing

Signature

3/19/2001

Yes 🔽

Date

No

PATENT

REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0459

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ESEC (Far East) Ltd, a Hong Kong corporation with its principal place of business at 10/F, Caroline Centre, 28 Yun Ping Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong, as of February 17, 1999, was the owner of U.S. Patent Nos. 5,134,773 and 5,417,905;

WHEREAS, SEMPAC SA, a Swiss corporation located and doing business at Hinterbergstrasse 32, 6330 Cham, Switzerland, by virtue of an assignment executed on February 17, 1999, did acquire and is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Nos 5,134,773 and 5,417,905 which issued on said application;

WHEREAS ESEC (Far East) Ltd. and SEMPAC SA are desirous of correcting the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to show proper ownership of said U.S. Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, this instrument witnesseth that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ESEC (Far East) Ltd. hereby confirms that as of February 17, 1999, it sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents it does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said SEMPAC SA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent Nos 5,134,773 and 5,417,905 to be held and enjoyed by SEMPAC SA as fully as the same would have been enjoyed by ESEC (Far East) Ltd. had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed and sealed this 7th day of February, 2001.

ESEC (Far East) Ltd.

Director

By The Cosada	By	
Name	Name	
Title	Title	
Thomas Casata		

RECORDED: 03/21/2001

PATENT REEL: 011648 FRAME: 0460